Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 3

SUPERVISED COMMUNITY TREATMENT: FURTHER AMENDMENTS TO 1983 ACT

## Discharge

- 11 (1) Section 24 (visiting and examination of patients) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1), after "this Act" insert ", or who is a community patient,".
  - (3) In subsection (3)—
    - (a) for the words from ", in respect of" to "his discharge" substitute "any power under section 23(3) above to make an order for a patient's discharge", and
    - (b) in paragraph (b) for "the home" substitute "the establishment in question".
  - (4) In subsection (4)—
    - (a) after "the detention of the patient" insert ", or (as the case may be) for his liability to recall," and
    - (b) for "the home" substitute "the establishment".